The JH Boys Basketball team finished their 2012-2013 season 6-9. They ended their season with a
win over North Love Christian School 39-27 for a 3™ Place finish.

Team Awards
1. MVP: Alex Raddatz

2. Minuteman Award: Nithin Nathan
3. Most-Improved: Hunter Shady

Date Opponent Location Result  Score
11/13/2012 Pekin Home Won  27-16
11/16/2012  Parkview Home Loss  14-35
11/19/2012 Community Away Won  23-19
11/27/2012 Quentin Road Away Loss  22-36
11/30/2012  Cathedral Away Won  49-44
12/4/2012 Berean Away Loss 26-28 OT
1/15/2013  North Love Away Loss 24-27 OT
1/18/2013 Jordan Away Won  31-16
1/25/2013 Community Home Loss  23-29
1/28/2013 Schaumburg Home Loss  14-39
1/29/2013 Quentin Road Home Loss  22-41

2/5/2013 Cathedral Home Loss  32-37
2/8/2013 Alton Home--Playoff Won  34-21

2/16/2013 Schaumburg State Tournament Semifinal Loss  10-27
2/16/2013 North Love State Tournament 3rd Place Won  39-27

Total Won-6
Total Loss-9
Total Tie-0



Number
20
23
30
33
34
35
40
45
50
55

Name
Ryan Raddatz
Christian Guillermo
Joshua Kim
Alex Raddatz
Nithin Nathan
Matthew Loller
Tyler Sullivan
Mehki Lee
Zachary Samar
Hunter Shady

Coach Paul Schlagel

Grade Position

5

~N O 0 00 N 0 0 N

Guard
Forward
Forward

Guard

Guard
Forward

Center
Forward

Guard

Center

Height
5'0"
5'4"
5'4"
5'9"
52"
5'4"

511"
5'5"
5'3"
57"



