The JH Boys Basketball team finished their 2012-2013 season 6-9. They ended their season with a win over North Love Christian School 39-27 for a 3^{rd} Place finish.

Team Awards

1. MVP: Alex Raddatz

Minuteman Award: Nithin Nathan
Most-Improved: Hunter Shady

Total Tie-0

Date	Opponent	Location	Result	Score			
11/13/2012	Pekin	Home	Won	27-16			
11/16/2012	Parkview	Home	Loss	14-35			
11/19/2012	Community	Away	Won	23-19			
11/27/2012	Quentin Road	Away	Loss	22-36			
11/30/2012	Cathedral	Away	Won	49-44			
12/4/2012	Berean	Away	Loss	26-28 OT			
1/15/2013	North Love	Away	Loss	24-27 OT			
1/18/2013	Jordan	Away	Won	31-16			
1/25/2013	Community	Home	Loss	23-29			
1/28/2013	Schaumburg	Home	Loss	14-39			
1/29/2013	Quentin Road	Home	Loss	22-41			
2/5/2013	Cathedral	Home	Loss	32-37			
2/8/2013	Alton	HomePlayoff	Won	34-21			
2/16/2013	Schaumburg	State Tournament Semifinal	Loss	10-27			
2/16/2013	North Love	State Tournament 3rd Place	Won	39-27			
Total Won-6 Total Loss-9							

Number	Name	Grade	Position	Height
20	Ryan Raddatz	5	Guard	5'0"
23	Christian Guillermo	7	Forward	5'4"
30	Joshua Kim	7	Forward	5'4"
33	Alex Raddatz	8	Guard	5'9"
34	Nithin Nathan	8	Guard	5'2"
35	Matthew Loller	7	Forward	5'4"
40	Tyler Sullivan	8	Center	5'11"
45	Mehki Lee	8	Forward	5'5"
50	Zachary Samar	6	Guard	5'3"
55	Hunter Shady	7	Center	5'7"

Coach Paul Schlagel